504590439 10/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4637151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOLUZIONINVENTIVE SRL	12/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECO SRL
Street Address:	VIA OLIVETTTI, 9
City:	OSNAGO (LC)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	23875

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9637094	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)259-0033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-255-4400
Email: paul@fattibene.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL A. FATTIBENE
Address Line 1: 2480 POST ROAD

Address Line 4: SOUTHPORT, CONNECTICUT 06890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-3054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL A. FATTIBENE
SIGNATURE:	/paf/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=3054AssignmentSoluzioninventive123115#page1.tif

PATENT 504590439 REEL: 043845 FRAME: 0623

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The below named Assignor, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over to the below named Assignee

Assignee

Name	RECO	SRL	
Address	Via Oliv 23875 Osr ITA	nago (LC)	
a legal entity of the country or state as inc	licated		
Citizen, Corporation, Partnership, Sole Proprietorship			
Legal Entity		Country or State	
Limited Liability Company		Italy	
the assignee for their own use and be for which the Patent is granted, includ would have been held by the assigno Title Title Issue date and patent number	ling all claims for dan	nage for past infringement, as fully tand sale not been made.	
Issue Date		Patent Number	
May 2, 2017		9,637,094	
agreement in conflict herewith.	of Fattibene and Fattiber	the entire interest herein assigned, and have ne, 2480 Post Road, Southport, Connection tion of this document in the United States	eut, 06890, the power to insert
Assignor	Signature		Date
Soluzioninventive SRL		ergio Lorenzi	31-12-2015

PATENT REEL: 043845 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 10/12/2017